
 

 

A DUKES APPROACH DOG TRAINING OPEN RALLY SHOW 

SATURDAY 23RD AUGUST 2025 

 

 

 

Level 1 Part 1    Judge- Vicky Hunter 

 

 

 

Dog 
ID 

Owner first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Points Time Qual Place 

1 Elizabeth Aitken Kleehuegel Sahara 198 1.43.18 QEX 5TH 
2 Matthew Allison Noah Nosy Boy WD    
11 stephanie Braithwaite STRETTONHILL URBAN WARRIOR 192 1.31.25 QEX  
14 Vyctoria Brock Jansanleis Polar Express To Pomkins 180 1.35.03 Q  
17 Shirley Buchanan Curlies on Wings Crossroad Glory IMP 

UKR 
180 2.00.07 Q  

19 Chrissy Caley Moonlit Raven 187 1.32.16 Q  
21 Rachel Carre Big Boy of Balliemore 170 1.29.47   
23 Denise Clayton Miss Messy Paws 192 1.24.50 QEX  
26 Lu Fallon Newlin Rambler AW(G) WD    
30 Helen Gray Pdal To The Metal Velosity WD    
35 Sarah Holroyd Scalpsie Pisces WD    
37 Melanie Hunter Kadaka Konartist at Kyleholm ABS    
39 Megan Hyndman Twinan Raise The Stakes 199 1.51.53 QEX 4TH 
43 Cambria Leitch Muddiwarx Miss Smoak 196 1.32.09 QEX 6TH 
46 Elizabeth Macdougall Leoflaed Just For You Prideofelsa (AI) 203 1.40.22 QEX 3RD 
48 Laura Mandelson Humpty Dumpty Valery Park In Honrukai 

(IMP UKR) 
193 1.38.31 QEX  

50 Laura Mandelson Prideofelsa Poinsettia In Honrukai 185 2.02.41 Q  
51 Dee Marshall Macbie Magic Mist 191 1.21.15 QEX  
57 Lynsey Mcminimee Rapid Roxy Rox 210 1.21.24 QEX 1ST 
58 Lynn McPhee High Lynd Piper NAF 179 1.55.28 Q  
60 Yvonne Molinari Bamabel Dakota WD    
67 Martha Potts Judd Mac & Fly's Luck 189 1.15.15 Q  
66 Sandra  Payne The Only SnoopDawg WD    
69 Annina Rae Quick Star Flaming Love n Promises 

(imp. Fin) 
205 1.28.12 QEX 2ND 

70 Helen Rajska Look No Blue Moon In The Sky ABS    
86 Denise Symon Jotolemar time for a change at charabri 159 2.44.03   



 

Level 1 part 2    Judge- Kate Draper 

 

Dog ID Owner first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Place 

3 Katrina Avery Zakova Aristokat (AV2) ABS    
4 Nash Bell Cooper of the Yellow Door 207 1.03.60 QEX 1ST 
15 Heike Broichhausen Coedhelyg Elderberry 200 1.19.06 QEX 2ND 
16 Nikki Brown Stark Pyroysis 176 1.38.62 Q  
20 Chrissy Caley Roxy Roo Roo 193 1.00.16 QEX 6TH 
22 Rachel Carre Princess Gemandi ABS    
28 Ryn Gamble Wiscombe Cloudy Bay ABS    
31 Paula Harrison Coopie coopernot 181 1.34.07 Q  
38 Alyson  Hunter Mister Buds 173 1.26.28 NQ  
41 Mechelle Jacques Poshdelights Rum Raisin 

with Curlabull 
178 1.40.38 Q  

44 Toyah Leitch Oljafi Angel's Dream 189 1.28.44 Q  
45 Laura Logan Challowmoon Nina 190 1.17.87 QEX  
47 Elizabeth Macdougall Prideofelsa Bruichladdich 197 1.28.16 QEX 4TH 
49 Laura Mandelson Pappretty I Want A Hero of 

Honrukai 
179 1.34.25 Q  

52 Steven Mason Dreichit blueday 167 2.15.65 NQ  
56 Michael Mckenna Dezzie elles 160 2.17.44 NQ  
59 Karen McQuisten Youlthoroe San Miguel   NQ  
61 Sigrid Mullen Balnuith Song of a Lark at 

Mullomm 
ABS    

63 Sharon Padley Little Miss Coco Pop 194 1.11.75 QEX 5TH 
68 Martha Potts Keltlodge Sky Fall 184 1.14.62 Q  
72 Leo ROBERTSON Beware the Yogi bear 183 1.34.63 Q  
75 Sarah Ross Rayna the raj ravepenguin 197 0.59.40 QEX 3RD 
85 Denise Symon Jotolemar Party Time with 

Charabri 
WD    

87 Denise Symon Lord Hairy Haggis 180 1.35.63 Q  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Level 2 Part 2     Judge- Kate Draper 

 

Dog ID Owner first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Place 

1 Elizabeth Aitken Kleehuegel Sahara 205 1.49.03 QEX 2ND 

2 Matthew Allison Noah Nosy Boy 150 1.41.38 NQ  

4 Nash Bell Cooper of the Yellow Door 180 1.97.46 Q 6TH 

21 Rachel Carre Big Boy of Balliemore ABS    

26 Lu Fallon Newlin Rambler AW(G) 171 1.45.65 NQ  

28 Ryn Gamble Wiscombe Cloudy Bay ABS    

29 Helen Gray Nicholforest Top Gun RL1 Ex 172 2.39.03 NQ  

30 Helen Gray Pdal To The Metal Velosity   NQ  

39 Megan Hyndman Twinan Raise The Stakes 182 2.09.66 Q 5TH 

43 Toyah Leitch Muddiwarx Miss Smoak 206 1.26.61 QEX 1ST 

46 Elizabeth Macdougall Leoflaed Just For You 
Prideofelsa (AI) 

199 1.50.18 QEX 4TH 

48 Laura Mandelson Humpty Dumpty Valery Park In 
Honrukai (IMP UKR) 

  NQ  

50 Laura Mandelson Prideofelsa Poinsettia In 
Honrukai 

162 1.59.75 NQ  

51 Dee Marshall Macbie Magic Mist 163 2.10.60 NQ  

58 Lynn McPhee High Lynd Piper NAF 163 2.29.72 NQ  

60 Yvonne Molinari Bamabel Dakota   NQ  

66 Sandra Payne The Only SnoopDawg 204 1.19.25 QEX 3RD 

70 Helen Rajska Look No Blue Moon In The Sky ABS    

74 Leo ROBERTSON The fabulous floofy flint 177 2.03.78 Q  

81 Jacqueline Suckling Star Lord of Sultan 167 2.15.41 NQ  

86 Denise Symon Jotolemar time for a change at 
charabri 

143 2.31.15 NQ  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Level 2 Part 2     Judge- Vicky Hunter 

Dog ID Owner first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Place 

3 Katrina Avery Zakova Aristokat (AV2) 194 1.39.93 QEX  

8 Maureen Berry Super little peanut 191 2.41.56 QEX  

15 Heike Broichhausen Coedhelyg Elderberry 205 1.40.47 QEX 3RD 

23 Denise Clayton Miss Messy Paws 192 1.20.65 QEX  

31 Paula Harrison Coopie coopernot 199 1.56.72 QEX 6TH 

34 Sarah Holroyd Murlaggan House Elf 204 1.33.25 QEX 4TH 

35 Sarah Holroyd Scalpsie Pisces 150 2.49.91 NQ27   

41 Mechelle Jacques Poshdelights Rum Raisin 
with Curlabull 

189 1.57.97 Q  

44 Toyah Leitch Oljafi Angel's Dream 173 2.18.72 NQ  

45 Laura Logan Challowmoon Nina 194 SWE QEX  

47 Elizabeth Macdougall Prideofelsa Bruichladdich 206 1.56.90 QEX 2ND 

49 Laura Mandelson Pappretty I Want A Hero of 
Honrukai 

198 1.49.91 QEX  

52 Steven Mason Dreichit blueday 179 2.42.75 Q  

56 Michael Mckenna Dezzie elles   NQ  

59 Karen McQuisten Youlthoroe San Miguel WD    

63 Sharon Padley Little Miss Coco Pop 207 1.35.63 QEX 1ST 

72 Leo ROBERTSON Beware the Yogi bear 199 1.48.25 QEX 5TH 

85 Denise Symon Jotolemar Party Time with 
Charabri 

WD    

87 Denise Symon Lord Hairy Haggis 191 2.04.94 QEX  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Level 3   Judge- Claire Price 

Dog ID Owner 
first name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual  Place 

5 Maureen Berry Belstoria Zeus WD    

8 Maureen Berry Super little peanut WD    

13 Vyctoria Brock Espom Turbo Socks 185 1.43.50 Q 3RD 

34 Sarah Holroyd Murlaggan House Elf 159 SWE NQ  

40 Mechelle Jacques Natica Touch Of Class at 
Curlabull 

194 1.49.39 QEX 2ND 

42 Claire Justice Verstone Aur Ffion 195 1.28.19 QEX 1ST 

53 Steven Mason Ferniehall Dove 185 2.17.56 Q 4TH 

54 Gemma McGouran Little Thom RL1EX ABS    

71 Jacquie Riddell Miss b haven dedefined   NQ  

74 Leo ROBERTSON The fabulous floofy flint 179 1.42.88 Q 5TH 

81 Jacqueline Suckling Star Lord of Sultan WD    

 

Level 4   Judge- Rachel Bradley 

Dog ID Owner first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Place 

27 Carol Fox Fantastic Mister Gary 162 3.16.66 NQ  
40 Mechelle Jacques Natica Touch Of Class at 

Curlabull 
190 2.29.31 QEX 2ND 

42 Claire Justice Verstone Aur Ffion 181 1.37.50 Q 3RD 
53 Steven Mason Ferniehall Dove 161 2.29.67 NQ 4TH 
54 Gemma McGouran Little Thom RL1EX ABS    
55 Gemma McGouran Snowball clyde RL3Ex ABS    
71 Jacquie Riddell Miss b haven dedefined WD    
76 Louise Saunders Galateus Bohemia Classic at 

Torriglen (Cze Imp) 
193 1.30.44 NQ  

88 Maureen Taylor Lord Bish Bash Bosh of 
Kanetayl 

199 1.56.25 QEX 1ST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Level 5     Judge- Claire Price 

Dog ID Owner 
first name 

Owner last name Registered name Score Time Qual Place 

12 Denise Bratton Millbraden Doroteja RL4 
WGC 

ABS    

27 Carol Fox Fantastic Mister Gary 167 2.51.44 NQ  
32 Emma Hindson Emma's Bonnie Lad 182 1.38.10 Q  
33 Emma Hindson Emma's Canny Little 

Lad 
  NQ  

62 Lesley Munro Skipmyre Palladin 197 1.40.25 QEX 2ND 
65 Sandra Payne Slaveone Sabre     
76 Louise Saunders Galateus Bohemia 

Classic at Torriglen (Cze 
Imp) 

195 1.49.10 QEX 4TH 

78 Louise Saunders My Destiny With 
Torriglen 

176 1.59.75 NQ 6TH 

88 Maureen Taylor Lord Bish Bash Bosh of 
Kanetayl 

WD    

90 Kim Whillans Bally Kearney WD    
91 Adele Whittemore Tughall Miss Chief 201 1.45.94 QEX 1ST 
93 Alison Pollard Pepsanner Treganna 195 1.37.56 QEX  3RD 

 

Level 6      Judge- Rachel Bradley 

Dog ID Owner 
first name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Place 

12 Denise Bratton Millbraden Doroteja RL4 
WGC 

ABS    

18 Shirley Buchanan Fleetpaw First Lady 154 2.23.06 NQ  
32 Emma Hindson Emma's Bonnie Lad 176 1.36.06 NQ  
33 Emma Hindson Emma's Canny Little Lad 182 1.55.29 Q  
36 Alyson Hunter Kenynten Magic Melon 183 2.16.23 Q 6TH 
62 Lesley Munro Skipmyre Palladin 195 SWE QEX 4TH 
64 Sandra Payne Razorcrest Sabre 197 1.37.73 QEX 2ND 
65 Sandra Payne Slaveone Sabre 192 2.02.62 QEX 5TH 
80 Jennifer Schreiber Mordor Lano 173 2.44.53 NQ  
91 Adele Whittemore Tughall Miss Chief     
92 Jeanette Young Kenxtwen Loyal Lime 

RL6.Ex 
196 2.05.09 QEX 3RD 

93 Alison Pollard Pepsanner Treganna 166 2.02.62 NQ  
94 Amy Jackson Scottish Duke 'O' Emerald 

Isle RW 
207 1.27.00 QEX 1ST 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Veteran    Judge- Claire Price 

Dog ID Owner 
first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Score 

18 Shirley Buchanan Fleetpaw First Lady 189 SWE Q 5TH 
27 Carol Fox Fantastic Mister Gary 180 2.08.78 Q  
29 Helen Gray Nicholforest Top Gun RL1 Ex 188 2.23.03 Q 6TH 
32 Emma Hindson Emma's Bonnie Lad 200 1.15.81 QEX 2ND 
34 Sarah Holroyd Murlaggan House Elf 151 1.27.88 NQ  
55 Gemma McGouran Snowball clyde RL3Ex ABS    
78 Louise Saunders My Destiny With Torriglen 190 1.24.22 QEX 4TH 
90 Kim Whillans Bally Kearney 197 1.08.28 QEX 3RD 
94 Amy Jackson Scottish Duke 'O' Emerald Isle 

RW 
210 0.57.34 QEX 1ST 

 

 

Reward Class    Judge- Rachel Bradley 

Dog ID Owner first 
name 

Owner last 
name 

Registered name Score Time Qual Score 

4 Andrew Bell Cooper of the Yellow Door 215 SWE Q 1ST 

5 Maureen Berry Belstoria Zeus WD    

16 Nikki Brown Stark Pyroysis 203 1.53.99 Q 4TH 

17 Shirley Buchanan Curlies on Wings 
Crossroad Glory IMP UKR 

ABS    

23 Denise Clayton Miss Messy Paws WD    

28 Ryn Gamble Wiscombe Cloudy Bay ABS    

33 Emma Hindson Emma's Canny Little Lad 199 1.33.53 Q 6TH 

35 Sarah Holroyd Scalpsie Pisces 178 SWE Q  

36 Alyson Hunter Kenynten Magic Melon 199 2.12.53 Q  

46 Elizabeth Macdougall Leoflaed Just For You 
Prideofelsa (AI) 

WD    

47 Elizabeth Macdougall Prideofelsa Bruichladdich WD    

48 Laura Mandelson Humpty Dumpty Valery 
Park In Honrukai (IMP UKR) 

WD    

49 Laura Mandelson Pappretty I Want A Hero of 
Honrukai 

WD    

50 Laura Mandelson Prideofelsa Poinsettia In 
Honrukai 

WD    

54 Gemma McGouran Little Thom RL1EX ABS    

55 Gemma McGouran Snowball clyde RL3Ex ABS    

81 Jacqueline Suckling Star Lord of Sultan 200 2.23.69 Q 5TH 

90 Kim Whillans Bally Kearney 212 SWE Q 2ND 

92 Jeanette Young Kenxtwen Loyal Lime 
RL6.Ex 

205 SWE Q 3RD 

 


